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R E S E R V E F E D E R A L 
statistical release HI 

For immediate release 

January 29, 1969 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

w 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in eight districts and a net of $297 
million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended January 22. 

The principal net decreases were $123 million in loans to communication, $97 
million to "other11 public utilities, and $85 million to manufacturers of food, liguor, 
and tobacco products. 

The largest offsetting net increase was $122 million in loans' to transportation. 
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Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas) 

Trade - total 
Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities - total 
Transportation 
Communication 
Other public utilities 

Construction 

Services 

Bankers1 acceptances 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 

All other loans 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial & industrial loans 

Outstanding Change From Week Ended 
Jan. 22, Jan. 15, Jan. 24, June 26, 
1969 * D/ 1969 1968 1968 

(In millions of dollars) 

12,595 - 73 + 1,601 + 100 
1,933 + 5 + 552 - 14 
4,705 - 12 + 427 + 129 
2,011 - 36 + 257 + 155 
1,811 1 + 143 - 95 
2,135 - 29 + 222 - 75 

10,833 - 132 + 1,088 + 522 
2,682 - 85 + 171 4" 445 
2,126 - 18 + 435 - 150 
1,909 + 4 + 432 + 423 
2,369 - 15 + 27 - 143 
1,747 - 18 + 23 - 53 

5,163 - 21 + 544 + 421 

8,314 - 22 + 403 + 319 
1,338 + 2 250 + 230 
3,369 - 28 + 330 + 212 
3,607 + 4 + 323 - 123 

9,383 - 98 + 1,705 + ,106 
5,293 + 122 + 863 + 326 
1,199 - 123 + 303 + 98 
2,891 - 97 + 539 + 682 

2,994 + 26 + 487 + 220 

6,262 + 15 + 1,244 + 719 

645 - 34 427 - 166 

2,570 - 15 147 - 21 

7,877 + 23 + 1,275 + 635 

66,636 - 331 + 7,773 + 3, 855 
6,903 + 34 + 707 + 504 

73,539 - 297 + 8,480 + 4, 359 

P/ Preliminary. 

* San Francisco District classified loans are as of January 15. 
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H. 12(a) COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JANUARY 22, 1969 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts 

Boston New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

Atlanta Chicago St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City 

Dallas San . 
FranciscoE/ 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 12,595 547 5,225 506 1,251 190 254 2,456 150 98 115 301 1,502 

Primary metals 1,933 47 963 60 298 9 11 362 45 3 5 31 99 

Machinery 4,705 256 2,086 164 415 40 72 960 35 34 30 76 537 
Transportation equipment 2,011 87 916 48 160 28 37 292 11 7 16 52 357 
Other fabricated metal products 1,811 71 470 136 229 42 57 512 18 17 35 71 153 

Other durable goods 2,135 86 790 98 149 71 77 330 41 37 29 71 356 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 10,833 470 5,017 451 655 371 334 1,532 232 167 124 263 1,217 

Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,682 106 908 90 109 55 108 518 92 71 60 61 504 

Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,126 165 1,091 125 58 210 114 182 51 9 9 29 83 

Petroleum refining 1,909 13 938 70 161 9 21 216 10 17 24 96 334 

Chemicals and rubber 2,369 89 1,379 74 207 43 46 316 34 17 15 35 114 

Other nondurable goods 1,747 97 701 92 120 54 45 300 45 53 16 42 182 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
136 520 natural gas) 5,163 54 3,154 85 191 7 57 731 34 7 136 520 187 

Trade - total 8,314 683 2,555 438 394 427 483 1,119 243 187 313 281 1,191 

Commodity dealers 1,338 88 554 50 11 71 34 108 71 56 45 68 182 

Other wholesale 3,369 291 1,071 139 199 164 217 526 65 42 94 108 453 

Retail 3,607 304 930 249 184 192 232 485 107 89 174 105 556 

Transportation, communication, & other 
143 240 885 public utilities 9,383 312 4,820 299 426 319 289 1,321 204 125 143 240 885 

Transportation 5,293 147 2,647 165 232 177 196 664 134 77 71 138 645 

Communication 1,199 33 614 47 54 64 20 156 23 10 28 26 124 

Other public utilities 2,891 132 1,559 87 140 78 73 501 47 38 44 76 116 

Construction 2,994 94 675 184 233 212 233 197 79 52 133 421 481 

Services 6,262 497 1,978 460 343 187 285 562 146 144 152 301 1,207 

Bankers' acceptances 645 16 239 35 39 14 4 68 6 35 189 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 2,570 34 1,841 49 57 6 18 248 1 7 30 279 

All other loans 7,877 107 1,385 5 239 211 99 377 95 1 39 105 5,214 

Total classified loans 

Total unclassified loans 

66,636 

6,903 

2,814 

361 

26,889 

1,018 

2,512 

203 

3,828 

643 

1,944 

550 

2,056 

546 

8,611 

1,158 

1,184 

245 

788 

75 

1,161 

283 

2,497 

542 

12,352 

1,279 

Total commercial and industrial loans 73,539 I 3,175 27,907 2,715 4,471 2,494 2,602 9,769 1,429 863 1,444 3,039 13,631 

£/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear 

* Classified loans are as of January 15. 

in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 
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