## FEDERAL RESERVE



## statistical release

H.12

For immediate release January 29, 1969

## COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in eight districts and a net of \$297 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended January 22.

The principal net decreases were \$123 million in loans to communication, \$97 million to "other" public utilities, and \$85 million to manufacturers of food, liguor, and tobacco products.

The largest offsetting net increase was \$122 million in loans to transportation.

	Outstanding	Change	Change From Week Ended								
	~										
Pusiness of Powers	Jan. 22,	Jan. 15,	Jan. 24,	June 26,							
Business of Borrower	1969 * p/	1969	1968	1968							
	(In millions of dollars)										
Durable goods manufacturing - total	12,595	- 73	+ 1,601	+ 100							
Primary metals	1,933	+ 5	+ 5 <b>52</b>	- 14							
Machinery	4,705	- 12	+ 427	+ 129							
Transportation equipment	2,011	- 36	+ 257	+ 155							
Other fabricated metal products	1,811	- 1	+ 143	- 95							
Other durable goods	2,135	- 29	+ 222	<b>-</b> 75							
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total	10,833	- 132	+ 1,088	+ 522							
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,682	- 85	+ 171	+ 445							
Textiles, apparel, and leather	2,126	- 18	+ 435	<b>-</b> 150							
Petroleum refining	1 <b>,9</b> 09	+ 4	+ 432	+ 423							
Chemicals and rubber	2,369	- 15	+ 27	- 143							
Other nondurable goods	1,747	- 18	+ 23	<b>-</b> 53							
Mining (including crude petroleum &											
natural gas)	5 160	01									
naturar gas)	5,163	- 21	+ 544	+ 421							
Trade - total	8,314	- 22	+ 403	+ 319							
Commodity dealers	1,338	+ 2	- 250	+ 230							
Other wholesale	3,369	- 28	+ 330	+ 212							
Retail	3,607	+ 4	+ 323	- 123							
Transportation, communication, and											
other public utilities - total	9,383	- 98	+ 1,705	1 106							
Transportation	5,293	+ 122		+ 1,106							
Communication	1,199			+ 326							
Other public utilities		- 123	+ 303	+ 98							
other public utilities	2,891	- 97	+ 539	+ 682							
Construction	2,994	+ 26	+ 487	+ 220							
Services	6,262	+ 15	+ 1,244	+ 719							
Bankers' acceptances	645	- 34	- 427	- 166							
bankers acceptances	045	- 34	- 427	- 100							
Foreign commercial & industrial loans	2,570	- 15	- 147	- 21							
All other loans	7,877	+ 23	+ 1,275	+ 635							
makal alamatetal lasar	(( ())	001									
Total classified loans	66,636	- 331	+ 7,773								
Total unclassified loans	6,903	+ 34	+ 707	+ 504							
Total commercial & industrial loans	73,539	- 297	+ 8,480	+ 4,359							

P/ Preliminary.

<sup>\*</sup> San Francisco District classified loans are as of January 15.

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JANUARY 22, 1969

	(In millions of dollars)												
Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	land	Rich- mond	A <b>t</b> lanta		St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	Francisco ~
Durable goods manufacturing - total Primary metals	12,595 1,933	547 47	5,225 963	506 60	1,251 298	190 9	254 11	2,456 362	150 45	98 3	115 5	301 31	1,502 99
Machinery Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products Other durable goods	4,705 2,011 1,811 2,135	256 87 71 86	2,086 916 470 790	164 48 136 98	415 160 229 149	40 28 42 71	72 37 57 77	960 292 512 330	35 11 18 41	34 7 17 37	30 16 35 29	76 52 71 71	537 357 153 356
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total Food, liquor, and tobacco Textiles, apparel, and leather Petroleum refining Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	10,833 2,682 2,126 1,909 2,369 1,747	470 106 165 13 89 97	5,017 908 1,091 938 1,379 701	451 90 125 70 74 92	655 109 58 161 207 120	371 55 210 9 43 54	334 108 114 21 46 45	1,532 518 182 216 316 300	232 92 51 10 34 45	167 71 9 17 17 53	124 60 9 24 15 16	263 61 29 96 35 42	1,217 504 83 334 114 182
Mining (including crude petroleum and natural gas)	5,163	54	3,154	85	191	. 7	57	731	34	7	136	520	187
Trade - total Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	8,314 1,338 3,369 3,607	683 88 291 304	2,555 554 1,071 930	438 50 139 249	394 11 199 184	427 71 164 192	483 34 217 232	1,119 108 526 485	243 71 65 107	187 56 42 89	313 45 94 174	281 68 108 105	1,191 182 453 556
Transportation, communication, & other public utilities Transportation Communication Other public utilities	9,383 5,293 1,199 2,891	312 147 33 132	4,820 2,647 614 1,559	299 165 47 87	426 232 54 140	319 177 64 78	289 196 20 73	1,321 664 156 501	204 134 23 47	125 77 10 38	143 71 28 44	240 138 26 76	885 645 124 116
Construction	2,994	94	675	184	233	212	233	197	79	52	133	421	481
Services	6,262	497	1,978	460	343	187	285	562	146	144	152	301	1,207
Bankers' acceptances Foreign commercial and industrial loans	645 2,570	16 34	239 1,841	35 49	39 57	14 6	4 18	68 <b>2</b> 48	1	7	6 	35 30	189 279
All other loans	7,877	107	1,385	5	239	211	99	377	95	1	39	105	5,214
Total classified loans	66,636	2,814	26,889	2,512	3,828	1,944	2,056	8,611	1,184	788	1,161	2,497	12,352
Total unclassified loans	6,903 73,539	361	1,018 27,907	2,715	643 4,471	550 2,494	2,602	1,158 9,769	2 <b>4</b> 5	75 863	283	542 3,039	1,279 13,631
Total commercial and industrial loans	113,337	J, 1/J	21,501	-,,,	.,,,,,								

San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. Digitized for PASER Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin.

http://fraser.swouiseplassified loans are as of January 15. Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis